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Diddelenger Schwammfest 2025
Luxembourg, 3 - 4/5/2025

Event 29 Women, 100m Butterfly 2014 and older
04/05/2025 - 11:57 Results Prelim
Meet Record 1:04.01 REINESCH, Leeloo LUX Luxembourg 05/05/2024
National Record 1:02.02 PETERS, Lena CNDu Baku (AZE) 24/07/2019

Points: AQUA 2025

Rank YB Time Pts 50m 100m

Open

1. REINESCH, Leeloo 07 Schwammclub Deifferdang 1:04.07 638 A 30.06 34.01
2. SCHOLER, Amelie 08 Swimming Luxembourg 1:07.58 544 A 33.42 34.16
3. GRUJIC-MARTINS, Teodora 09 Swimming Luxembourg 1:08.10 531 A 32.20 35.90
4. BOHLER, Nora 98 Schwammclub Deifferdang 1:09.31 504 A 32.18 37.13
5. MILANOVSKA, Maja 09 Swimming Luxembourg 1:09.39 502 A 32.09 37.30
6. ALEB, Naila 10 Club Nautique Val de Fensch 1:09.82 493 A 32.66 37.16
7. HRIC, Laura 05 Swimming Luxembourg 1:11.03 468 A 33.12 37.91
8. STARK, Melina 10 SG Rhein-Mosel 1:11.14 466 A 33.23 37.91
9. WIRTH, Mandy 00 Schwammclub Deifferdang 1:11.92 451 A 33.73 38.19

10. GOTTHARDT, Lisa 03 SG Rhein-Mosel 1:12.09 448 A 32.74 39.35
11. OLIVERO, Francesca 08 Swimming Luxembourg 1:12.18 446 B 33.62 38.56
12. KREMER, Mara-Emely 08 SG Rhein-Mosel 1:12.45 441 B 33.42 39.03
13. GHIRELLI, Lynn 08 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ettelbruck 1:13.10 430 B 32.67 40.43
14. PFEIFER, Lina Estella 08 SSG Saar Max Ritter 1:13.12 429 B 33.27 39.85
15. LUEFING, Sofie 08 SG Rhein-Mosel 1:13.62 421 B 33.96 39.66
16. BLUM, Martha Luise 10 SG Rhein-Mosel 1:14.11 412 B 34.07 40.04
17. HEILIGER, Lilly 08 Swimming Luxembourg 1:14.46 406 B 34.38 40.08
18. BRAUN, Emelie 07 TV 08 Baumbach e.V. 1:16.82 370 B 35.07 41.75
19. FRIPPIAT, Lory 01 Schwammclub Deifferdang 1:17.13 366 B 34.63 42.50
20. WINDISCH, Kristina 10 Swimming Luxembourg 1:17.89 355 B 35.94 41.95
21. GIESER, Amelie 10 SSG Saar Max Ritter 1:20.02 327 C 37.59 42.43
22. EIS, Alina 10 SSG Saar Max Ritter 1:21.02 315 C 35.51 45.51
23. WERNER, Diana 12 Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club 1:22.07 303 C 38.12 43.95
24. OMEROVIC, Ema 13 Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club 1:23.51 288 C 38.27 45.24
25. SCHMIDT, Kira 13 Swimming Club Redange 1:23.57 287 C 38.98 44.59
26. LEUSCHEN, Hanna 10 Swimming Club Saint Vith 1:25.99 264 * 38.70 47.29
27. DONDELINGER, Eila 10 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ettelbruck 1:26.29 261 * 38.77 47.52
28. MULLER, Liz 11 Cercle de Natation Dudelange 1:26.43 260 C 37.97 48.46
29. MAES, Julie 12 Tiense Regio United Swimming Team 1:26.70 257 C 39.01 47.69
30. ZHAO, Ruoqing 13 Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club 1:28.89 239 C 39.90 48.99
31. ROSSEEL, Janne 14 Tiense Regio United Swimming Team 1:29.44 234 C 42.10 47.34
32. FESQUET, Marie 14 Swimming Club Redange 1:31.17 221 C 41.13 50.04
33. ACCOH, Paxcaeli 13 Schwammclub Deifferdang 1:32.30 213 R 37.55 54.75
34. FELLMANN, Apolline 13 Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club 1:43.64 150 * 47.47 56.17
35. SMITH, Victoria 14 Swimming Club Redange 1:46.07 140 * 49.60 56.47

DNS NIKITINA, Dana 10 Swimming Luxembourg

YOB 2009 - 2010

1. GRUJIC-MARTINS, Teodora 09 Swimming Luxembourg 1:08.10 531 A 32.20 35.90
2. MILANOVSKA, Maja 09 Swimming Luxembourg 1:09.39 502 A 32.09 37.30
3. ALEB, Naila 10 Club Nautique Val de Fensch 1:09.82 493 A 32.66 37.16
4. STARK, Melina 10 SG Rhein-Mosel 1:11.14 466 A 33.23 37.91
5. BLUM, Martha Luise 10 SG Rhein-Mosel 1:14.11 412 B 34.07 40.04
6. WINDISCH, Kristina 10 Swimming Luxembourg 1:17.89 355 B 35.94 41.95
7. GIESER, Amelie 10 SSG Saar Max Ritter 1:20.02 327 C 37.59 42.43
8. EIS, Alina 10 SSG Saar Max Ritter 1:21.02 315 C 35.51 45.51
9. LEUSCHEN, Hanna 10 Swimming Club Saint Vith 1:25.99 264 * 38.70 47.29

10. DONDELINGER, Eila 10 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ettelbruck 1:26.29 261 * 38.77 47.52
DNS NIKITINA, Dana 10 Swimming Luxembourg



Splash Meet Manager, 11.81803 Registered to Cercle de Natation Dudelange 04/05/2025 15:58 - Page 2

Diddelenger Schwammfest 2025
Luxembourg, 3 - 4/5/2025

Event 29, Women, 100m Butterfly, Prelim

YOB 2011 - 2012

1. WERNER, Diana 12 Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club 1:22.07 303 C 38.12 43.95
2. MULLER, Liz 11 Cercle de Natation Dudelange 1:26.43 260 C 37.97 48.46
3. MAES, Julie 12 Tiense Regio United Swimming Team 1:26.70 257 C 39.01 47.69

YOB 2013 - 2014

1. OMEROVIC, Ema 13 Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club 1:23.51 288 C 38.27 45.24
2. SCHMIDT, Kira 13 Swimming Club Redange 1:23.57 287 C 38.98 44.59
3. ZHAO, Ruoqing 13 Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club 1:28.89 239 C 39.90 48.99
4. ROSSEEL, Janne 14 Tiense Regio United Swimming Team 1:29.44 234 C 42.10 47.34
5. FESQUET, Marie 14 Swimming Club Redange 1:31.17 221 C 41.13 50.04
6. ACCOH, Paxcaeli 13 Schwammclub Deifferdang 1:32.30 213 R 37.55 54.75
7. FELLMANN, Apolline 13 Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club 1:43.64 150 * 47.47 56.17
8. SMITH, Victoria 14 Swimming Club Redange 1:46.07 140 * 49.60 56.47


